

Time for Tea Hamper

Original Strawberry Whole Fruit Jam
Classic Orange Marmalade Thin Cut
Sunny Apricot Jam
Triple Chocolate Biscuits
Clotted Cream Fudge

Allergen Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: EGG, MILK, SOYA, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, WHEAT

May contain: MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME

-

Original Strawberry Whole Fruit Jam

Ingredient Information:

Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans.

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1040kJ / 245kcal

Fat (g): 0.1

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 60.5

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 60.5

Protein (g): 0.5

Salt (g): 0.

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening.

-

Classic Orange Marmalade Thin Cut

Ingredient Information:

Sugar, Oranges, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.
Prepared with 46g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**
Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans.
Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1232kJ / 290kcal
Fat (g): 0.1
Fat of which saturates (g): 0
Carbohydrate (g): 71.7
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 0
Protein (g): 0.6
Salt (g): 0

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening.

-

Sunny Apricot Jam

Ingredient Information:

Sugar, Apricots, Rehydrated apricots (Contains Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.
Prepared with 48g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 66g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**
Contains: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**
Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans.
Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1169kJ / 275kcal
Fat (g): 0.2
Fat of which saturates (g): 0
Carbohydrate (g): 67.5
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 66.5
Protein (g): 0.8
Salt (g): 0

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening.

-

Triple Chocolate Biscuits

Ingredient Information:

WHEAT flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar and Cane molasses, Vegetable oil (Palm*, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural flavouring), Dark chocolate (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, Natural flavouring), Condensed milk (**MILK**, Sugar), **EGG**, Partially inverted sugar syrup, Cocoa powder (3%), Milk chocolate (2%) (Sugar, Whole **MILK** powder, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring), Raising agents: Disodium diphosphate; Sodium bicarbonate

*Palm oil from a certified sustainable source.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: EGG, MILK, SOYA, WHEAT

May Contain: PEANUTS, NUTS, SESAME, MUSTARD

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2026kJ / 483kcal

Fat (g): 20

Fat of which saturates (g): 8.4

Carbohydrate (g): 68

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 39

Protein (g): 6

Salt (g): 0.9

Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.

-

Clotted Cream Fudge

Ingredient Information:

Sugar, Glucose syrup, Sweetened condensed skimmed milk (Skimmed **MILK**, Sugar, Lactose (**MILK**)), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Water), Palm oil, Clotted cream (**MILK**) (4%), Whey powder (**MILK**), Cornflour, Dextrose, Salt, Natural flavouring.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: MILK

May Contain: WHEAT, NUTS and PEANUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1880kJ / 447kcal

Fat (g): 14

Fat of which saturates (g): 7.4

Carbohydrate (g): 78.2

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 77.4

Protein (g): 2

Salt (g): 0.47

Storage Instructions:

None